



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	11/06/2026	Version No.:	1
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	78449702
Name	All Butter Toffee Crunch Biscuits with Milk Chocolate Pieces
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin),Sugar, Salted Sweetcream Butter(23%) (Cream: MILK; Salt) sugar,OATS, Milk Chocolate Chunks (6%)(Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, CocoaButter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder(MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder,Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, NaturalVanilla Flavouring), ButterscotchFlavoured Toffee Pieces (6%) (SoftDark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup,Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), NaturalFlavour), Black Treacle (CaneMolasses, Invert Sugar Syrup),Raising Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate,Disodium Diphosphate.Milk Chocolate Chunks Contains:Cocoa Solids 33% Minimum,Milk Solids 23% Minimum.Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.	
May contain statements	May contain egg, mustard, nuts, and other gluten sourcesources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).
Net Quantity	300g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Vintage Marque, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g as sold
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2150 / 514
Fat	25g
Of which saturated	16g
Carbohydrate	68g
Of which sugars	33g
Protein	5g
Salt	0.92g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES